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assigned duties under this subdivision. The referee assigned duties
under this subdivision has the same powers as a referee has under
sections 525.102 and 525.103.

Subd. 4. The county shall furnish a referee appointed under
this section suitable office space in the court house or in some other
suitable place or places designated by the judge. The judge may as-
sign to the referee from the clerks and other employees of the court
sufficient clerical help to enable him to properly discharge his duties.

Subd. 5: The compensation of said referee shall be fixed by
the board of county commissioners.

Approved May 28,1969.

CHAPTER 874—H. F. No. 2062

An act relating to school districts borrowing money by the issu-
fince of certificates of indebtedness; amending Minnesota Statutes
1967.Section 124.75. . ' • .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 124.75, is
amended to read:

124.75 Education; school districts; certificates of indebted-
ness; repayment; maturity date of certificates; interest The pro-
ceeds of the current tax levies and future state aid receipts or other
school funds which may become available shall be applied to the ex-
tent necessary to repay such certificates and the full faith and credit of
the school district shall be pledged to their payment. They Certificates
issued in anticipation of receipt of aids shall mature not later than the
anticipated date of receipt of seheel teses fef tbe etjffea* year ©f el
the aids so anticipated as estimated by the commissioner, but in no
event later than the test day three months after the close of the school
year in which issued. Certificates issued in anticipation of receipt of
taxes shall mature not later than the anticipated date of receipt in full
of the taxes so anticipated, but in no event later than three months
after the close of the calendar year in which issued. The certificates
shall be sold at not less than par. The certificates shall bear interest
after maturity until paid at the rate they bore before maturity and any
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interest accruing before or after maturity shall be paid from any avail-
able school funds.

Approved May 28, 1969.

CHAPTER 875—H. F. No. 2389

[Not Coded]

An act relating to civil service in Ramsey county; amending Laws
1941, Chapter 513, Section 6t as amended, and Section 7 as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1941, Chapter 513; Section 6, as amended
by Laws 1943, Chapter 259, Section 2, Laws 1947, Chapter 301,
Section 1, Laws 1947, Chapter 525, Section 1, Laws 1951, Chapter
358, Section 1, Laws 1955, Chapter 355, Section 1, Laws 1955,
Chapter 629, Section 3, Laws 1967, Chapter 454, Section 1, and
Laws 1967, Chapter 537, Section 1, is amended to read:

Sec. 6. Ramsey county; civil service. The officers and em-
ployees of such county and of any county or joint county and city
agency, board, commission or committee heretofore or hereafter cre-
ated, supported in whole or in part by taxation upon the taxable
property of such county, or appointed by the judges of the district
court or probate court for such county, or by any board or agency
composed of representatives of the county and any city.hi such
county, including the county welfare board employees employed in
hospitals, preventoria, and county homes, are hereby divided into the
unclassified and classified service.

The unclassified service shall comprise:

(a) All ofiicers elected by popular vote or persons appointed
to fill vacancies in such offices.

(b) Judges, receivers, referees, examiner and assistant exam-
iner of titles, public defender, arbiters, jurors, judges, and clerks of
election, notaries public, clerk of probate court and persons appointed
by the district or probate courts to make or conduct any special in-
quiry of a judicial and temporary character.

(c) The superintendent or principal administrative officer of
any separate department of county government or agency which is
now or hereafter created by law and the superintendent, assistant su-

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by.strikeout.


